

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1981/2024

Abdul Majid and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Yaseer Sultan Shah, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time for filing reply.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take requisite steps for service to be effected upon respondent no. 7 within two weeks.

List on 20.08.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
27.05.2025
MANIK