

Serial No. 02

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 3260/2025 in  
WP(C) No. 1981/2024**

**Abdul Majid & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Yaseer Sultan Shah, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(30.06.2025)**

**CM No. 3260/2025**

**01.** No good ground for preponement of the case is made out,  
as such, **CM No. 3260/2025** is ***dismissed***.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**30.06.2025**  
**SUNIL**