

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1981/2024

Abdul Majid and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Yasser Sultan Shan, Advocate

**Vs**

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhatt, Assisting Counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 3 to 5.  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting Counsel to  
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-2 & 6  
None for R-7.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.08.2025**

Ms. Priyanka Bhatt, Assisting Counsel appearing vice Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG submits that she has already filed objections on behalf of the respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5. However, the same has been furnished in open Court to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

Let the response be filed on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 & 6 within a period of two weeks positively.

List on **10.09.2025**.

In the meantime, petitioners to take steps for service of the respondent No.7.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu  
20.08.2025  
Shammi