

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) No. 1981/2024

Abdul Majid and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Yasser Sultan Shan, Adv.

vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv. vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for Nos. 2 and 6
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Adv. for Nos. 1, 3 to 5
None for No. 7

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER
10.09.2025**

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 3 to 5. However, respondent Nos. 2 and 6 has not filed the reply. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 2 and 6 seeks further time to file the reply.
2. Reluctantly and in the interest of justice, time is extended by two weeks to respondent Nos. 2 to 6 for filing reply, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks deletion of respondent No. 7 from the array of the respondents. His statement is taken on record.
4. Ordered accordingly.
5. List on 07.10.2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
10.09.2025
Rakesh