

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

WP(C) No.1981/2024

Abdul Majid & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Yasser Sultan Shan, Adv.

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Adv., vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-5.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
10.03.2026

On mention taken up.

List for consideration on **15.04.2026**.

Meanwhile, respondent No.5 shall be at liberty to file response before
the next date of hearing.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:
10.03.2026
Surinder