

Sr. No. 51

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 1981/2024

Abdul Majid and ors.Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Yasser Sultan Shan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the record by or before next date of hearing.

List again on **04.05.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
15.04.2026
*Ram Krishan***